_SKMm

Mt Piper Power Station
Ash Placement Project

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

August 2010

Sinclair Knight Merz

ABN 37 001 024 095

100 Christie Street

PO Box 164

St Leonards NSW

Australia 1590

Tel: +6129928 2100

Fax: +61 29928 2500

Web: www.skmconsulting.com

LIMITATION: This report has been prepared on behalf of and for the exclusive use of Sinclair
Knight Merz Pty Ltd’s Client, and is subject to and issued in connection with the provisions of the
agreement between Sinclair Knight Merz and its Client. Sinclair Knight Merz accepts no liability or
responsibility whatsoever for or in respect of any use of or reliance upon this report by any third

party.

The SKM logo trade mark is a registered trade mark of Sinclair Knight Merz Pty Ltd.






Environmental Assessment
Mt Piper Power Station Ash Placement Project

Contents — Volume 1

Executive Summary

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.

Introduction

Strategic Planning and Justification
Project Description

Issues Identification

Air Quality

Noise

Water Management

Ecology

Indigenous Heritage

Visual Amenity

Assessment of other Issues

Project Justification and Conclusions

Draft Statement of Commitments

References

SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ

10-1
11-1
12-1
13-1

14-1

PAGE i






Environmental Assessment
Mt Piper Power Station Ash Placement Project

Certification

This Environmental Assessment was prepared by:

Name: Kenneth Robinson
Quialifications: BSc (Hons), MEnvStud, PhD, MPIA
In respect of: Mt Piper Power Station Ash placement Project

| certify that | have prepared the contents of this Environmental Assessment and to the best of my
knowledge the information contained in the Assessment is neither false nor misleading.

Signature:
Name: Kenneth Robinson
Date: 23 August 2010

SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ

PAGE iii





