

Mt Piper Power Station Ash Placement Project

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

August 2010

Sinclair Knight Merz ABN 37 001 024 095 100 Christie Street PO Box 164 St Leonards NSW Australia 1590 Tel: +61 2 9928 2100 Fax: +61 2 9928 2500 Web: www.skmconsulting.com

LIMITATION: This report has been prepared on behalf of and for the exclusive use of Sinclair Knight Merz Pty Ltd's Client, and is subject to and issued in connection with the provisions of the agreement between Sinclair Knight Merz and its Client. Sinclair Knight Merz accepts no liability or responsibility whatsoever for or in respect of any use of or reliance upon this report by any third party.

The SKM logo trade mark is a registered trade mark of Sinclair Knight Merz Pty Ltd.

Contents – Volume 1

Executive Summary

1.	Introduction	1-1
2.	Strategic Planning and Justification	2-1
3.	Project Description	3-1
4.	Issues Identification	4-1
5.	Air Quality	5-1
6.	Noise	6-1
7.	Water Management	7-1
8.	Ecology	8-1
9.	Indigenous Heritage	9-1
10.	Visual Amenity	10-1
11.	Assessment of other Issues	11-1
12.	Project Justification and Conclusions	12-1
13.	Draft Statement of Commitments	13-1
14.	References	14-1

Certification

This Environmental Assessment was prepared by:

Name:	Kenneth Robinson
Qualifications:	BSc (Hons), MEnvStud, PhD, MPIA
In respect of:	Mt Piper Power Station Ash placement Project

I certify that I have prepared the contents of this Environmental Assessment and to the best of my knowledge the information contained in the Assessment is neither false nor misleading.

Aur toh-

Signature:

Name:

Kenneth Robinson

Date:

23 August 2010

SINCLAIR KNIGHT MERZ